
Eladio Abreu 
Emory University 
Atlanta, GA 
eabreu@emory.edu 
 

 Karl Bailey 
Clark College 
Vancouver, WA 
kbailey@clark.edu 
 

 Sheila Barbach 
Rockaway Valley School 
Boonton Township, NJ 
sheilabarbach@gmail.com 

Chris Bauer 
University of New Hampshire 
Durham, NH 
chris.bauer@unh.edu 
 

 Teresa Bixby 
Lewis University 
Romeoville, IL 
bixbytj@gmail.com 
 

 GiOy Blankson 
Maryville University 
St. Louis, MO 
gblankson@maryville.edu 
 

Julie Boldizar 
The POGIL Project 
Lancaster, PA 
julie.boldizar@pogil.org 
 

 Sidney Boquiren 
Adelphi University 
Garden City, NY 
boquiren@adelphi.edu 
 

 Michael Bruno 
NC School of Science & MathemaWcs 
Durham, NC 
bruno@ncssm.edu 
 

Patrick Cafferty 
Emory University 
Atlanta, GA 
pcaffer@emory.edu 
 

 Andrea Carter 
Meredith College 
Raleigh, NC 
aacarter@meredith.edu 
 

 Laura Catano 
Emory University 
Atlanta, GA 
lcatano@emory.edu 
 

Victoria Causer 
University of PiYsburgh Greensburg 
Greensburg, PA 
vdc5@piY.edu 
 

 Skye Comstra 
Emory University 
Atlanta, GA 
skye.comstra@emory.edu 
 

 Jocelyn Cuthbert 
Westminster College 
Salt Lake City, UT 
jcuthbert@westminstercollege.edu 
 

Joel Davis 
Wisconsin Lutheran College 
Milwaukee, WI 
joel.davis@wlc.edu 
 

 KrisW Deaver Uselding 
Ankeny Centennial High School 
Ankeny, IA 
krisW.deaver@ankenyschools.org 
 

 Marcy Dubroff 
The POGIL Project 
Lancaster, PA 
mdubroff@fandm.edu 
 

Joyce Easter 
Virginia Wesleyan University 
Virginia Beach, VA 
jeaster@vwu.edu 
 

 Elyse Eidman-Aadahl 
NaWonal WriWng Project 
Berkeley, CA 
elyseea@nwp.org 
 

 Brandon FeYerly 
University of Wisconsign - PlaYeville 
Richland 
Richland Center, WI 
feYerlyb@uwplaY.edu 
 Caryl Fish 

Saint Vincent College 
Latrobe, PA 
caryl.fish@stvincent.edu 
 

 Gina Florio 
Molloy University 
Rockville Centre, NY 
gflorio@molloy.edu 
 

 Gina Frey 
University of Utah 
Salt Lake City, UT 
gina.frey@utah.edu 
 

Michael GarouYe 
Missouri Southern State University 
Joplin, MO 
michael@michaelgarouYe.com 
 

 Olga Glebova 
Georgia State University 
Atlanta, GA 
oglebova1@gsu.edu 
 

 Anne Glenn 
Guilford College 
Greensboro, NC 
aglenn@guilford.edu 
 

Steven Gravelle 
Saint Vincent College 
Latrobe, PA 
sgravelle@stvincent.edu 
 

 GarreY Gregor 
Clark College 
Vancouver, WA 
ggregor@clark.edu 
 

 Josh Groffman 
Southern ConnecWcut State University 
New Haven, CT 
groffmanj1@southernct.edu 
 



Karen Groh 
CincinnaW State Community & Technical 
College 
CincinnaW, OH 
karen.groh@cincinnaWstate.edu 
 

Alex Grushow 
Rider University 
Lawrenceville, NJ 
grushow@rider.edu 

Jim Harper 
Brigham Young University 
Provo, UT 
jkharper@chem.byu.edu 

Kayla Heffernan 
University of PiYsburgh Greensburg 
Greensburg, PA 
kah273@piY.edu 

Tim Herzog 
Weber State University 
Ogden, UT 
Wmothyherzog@weber.edu 

Ashley Hill 
Fullerton Union High School 
Fullerton, CA 
ashleyhillpogil@gmail.com 

Megan Hoffman 
Berea College 
Berea, KY 
hoffmanm@berea.edu 

MaYhew Horn 
Utah Valley University 
Salt Lake City, UT 
hornma@uvu.edu 

Sally HunnicuY 
Virginia Commonwealth University 
Richmond, VA 
sshunnic@vcu.edu 

Brian Johnson 
Florida Gulf Coast University 
Fort Myers, FL 
bpjohnson@fgcu.edu 

Claudia Jorgensen 
Utah Valley University 
Salt Lake City, UT 
cjorgensen@uvu.edu 

Siobhan Julian 
Webster Schroeder High School 
Webster, NY 
siobhan_julian@webstercsd.org 

Daniel King 
Drexel University 
Philadelphia, PA 
daniel.king@drexel.edu 

Lora Klein 
Utah Tech University 
St. George, UT 
lora.klein@utahtech.edu 

Eileen Kowalski 
US Military Academy 
West Point, NY 
emkowalski@hotmail.com 

Wendy Krause 
North Carolina State University 
Raleigh, NC 
wekrause@ncsu.edu 

Robin Lasey 
University of South Alabama 
Mobile, AL 
rlasey@southalabama.edu 

An-Phong Le 
Blackstone Valley Prep High School 
Cumberland, RI 
anphongle@gmail.com 

Dan Libby 
Moravian College Emeritus 
York, ME 
libbyr@moravian.edu 

Charity LoviY 
University of Washington Bothell 
Bothell, WA 
loviYc@uw.edu 

Urik Halliday 
Von Steuben Metropolitan Science Center 
Chicago, IL 
urhalliday@cps.edu 

Emily Heider 
Utah Valley University 
Orem, UT 
eheider@uvu.edu 

Dalia Hoffman 
Von Steuben Metropolitan Science Center 
Chicago, IL 
dalia118@gmail.com

Helen Hu 
Westminster College 
Salt Lake City, UT 
hhu@westminsteru.edu

KaWe Johnson 
Florida Gulf Coast University 
Fort Myers, FL 
kjohnson@fgcu.edu 

Kristy Jurchen 
Concordia University 
Seward, NE 
kristy.jurchen@cune.edu 

Regis Komperda 
San Diego State University 
San Diego, CA 
rkomperda@sdsu.edu 

JulieYe Lantz 
Drew University 
Madison, NJ 
jlantz@drew.edu 

Tina Lewis 
California State University, Chico 
Chico, CA 
trhanson@csuchico.edu 

Beff Mancini 
Cherry Hill High School East (ReWred) 
Cherry Hill, NJ 
beff531a@gmail.com 



Kristy Mardis 
Chicago State University 
Chicago, IL 
kmardis@csu.edu 
 

 Chris Mayfield 
James Madison University 
Harrisonburg, VA 
mayfiecs@jmu.edu 
 

 Rick Moog 
Franklin & Marshall College &  The POGIL  
Project 
Lancaster, PA 
rick.moog@fandm.edu 
 Kimberly Mullane 

West Chester University 
West Chester, PA 
kmullane@wcupa.edu 
 

 Tracey Murray 
Capital University 
Columbus, OH 
tmurray2@capital.edu 
 

 Madi Narayanan 
BenedicWne University 
Lisle, IL 
mnarayanan@ben.edu 
 

Kate O'Toole 
Emory University 
Atlanta, GA 
kate.k.otoole@emory.edu 
 

 Jessie Oehrlein 
Fitchburg State University 
Fitchburg, MA 
joehrlei@fitchburgstate.edu 
 

 Chris Oehrlein 
Oklahoma City Community College 
Oklahoma City, OK 
cdoehrlein@gmail.com 
 

Ruthanne Paradise 
University of MassachuseYs 
Amherst, MA 
rparadise@chem.umass.edu 
 

 David Parkin 
Bertha Park High School 
Perth, Scotland 
usaprof1971@gmail.com 
 

 Mickey Parris 
HewleY High School 
HewleY, NY 
mickeyparris@yahoo.com 
 

Wayne Pearson 
The POGIL Project 
Royal Oak, MD 
waynehp21662@gmail.com 
 

 Marty Perry 
UAMS College of Pharmacy 
LiYle Rock, AR 
mdperry@uams.edu 
 

 Jeff Phillips 
Hanover College 
Hanover, IN 
phillipsj@hanover.edu 
 

Ron Pongdee 
The University of the South 
Sewanee, TN 
rpongdee@sewanee.edu 
 

 Jennifer Poutsma 
Old Dominion University 
Norfolk, VA 
jradkiew@odu.edu 
 

 Melissa Reeves 
Tuskegee University 
Tuskegee, AL 
mreeves@tuskegee.edu 
 

Susan Richardson 
The POGIL Project 
Wichita, KS 
susan.richardson@pogil.org 
 

 Joan Roque 
University of Puerto Rico at Cayey 
Cayey, PR 
joan.roque@upr.edu 
 

 Suzanne Ruder 
Virginia Commonwealth University 
Richmond, VA 
sruder@vcu.edu 
 

Wendy Schatzberg 
Utah Tech University 
Saint George, UT 
wendy.schatzberg@gmail.com 
 

 Danielle Schlichtmann 
Kendall Hunt Publishing Company 
Philadelphia, PA 
dschlichtmann@kendallhunt.com 
 

 MarWn Schmerr 
Central Ohio Technical College 
Newark, OH 
marWn.schmerr@gmail.com 
 

Alyssa Shale 
DCL STEM Academy 
West Milford, NJ 
ashale@pcW.tec.nj.us 
 

 Tricia Shepherd 
University of PiYsburgh 
PiYsburgh, PA 
profshep@icloud.com 
 

 Shawn Simonson 
Boise State University 
Boise, ID 
shawnsimonson@boisestate.edu 
 

Steve Singleton 
Coe College 
Cedar Rapids, IA 
ssinglet@coe.edu 
 

 Pavel Skums 
Georgia State University 
Atlanta, GA 
pskums@gsu.edu 
 

 Pam Smallwood 
Regis University 
Denver, CO 
psmallwo@regis.edu 
 



Andri Smith 
Quinnipiac University 
Hamden, CT 
andri.smith@qu.edu 
 

 Davida Smyth 
Texas A&M University-San Antonio 
San Antonio, TX 
davida.smyth@tamusa.edu 
 

 Carol Stander 
Utah Tech University 
Saint George, UT 
carol.stander@utahtech.edu 
 

Mare Sullivan 
SeaYle Pacific University School of 
EducaWon 
SeaYle, WA 
joe.mare.sullivan@gmail.com 
 

 Natasja Swartz 
Clark College 
Vancouver, WA 
natasjaswartz@gmail.com 
 

 Craig Teague 
Cornell College 
Mount Vernon, IA 
cteague@cornellcollege.edu 
 

Elli Theobald 
University of Washington 
SeaYle, WA 
ellij@uw.edu 
 

 Laura Trout 
Lancaster Country Day School & The 
POGIL Project 
Lancaster, PA 
troutl@lancastercountryday.org 
 

 Mary van Opstal 
McHenry County College 
Crystal Lake, IL 
mtvanopstal@gmail.com 
 

Rob Whitnell 
Guilford College 
Greensboro, NC 
rwhitnel@guilford.edu 
 

 Heather Wilson-Ashworth 
Utah Valley University 
Orem, UT 
heather.ashworth@uvu.edu 
 

 Ching Yim 
Salve Regina University 
Newport, RI 
chingkyim@gmail.com 
 

     

     

     

     

     

     


